FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		02-02-2000	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
MED 1504	RECEIVED		PAIENI			
""	DEC 30 AM 9: 09"	101255997				
12.30.99 OPRIFINANCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission	ı ype	Conveyance Type				
X New		X Assignment	Security Agreement			
Resubmis Document	sion (Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Name			
Correction Reel #	of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Other]		
ļ	Document	U.\$. (For Use ONLY)	Government y U.S. Government Agencies)			
Reel#	Frame #	Departmen				
Conveying P	arty(ies)	Mark if additional names o	f conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name (line 1)	Leslie R. Broland		Month Day Year 11 15 1999			
Name (line 2)						
Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name (line 1)	Borland Product Developement	, Inc.	If document to be recorde is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United			
_			States, an appointment of a domestic			
Address (line 1)	3 Saranac Avenue		representative is attached (Designation must be a			
Address (line 2)			separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)	.ake Placid	New York State/Country	12946 Zip Code			
Domestic Re	presentative Name and Ad	droce	t Receiving Party only.			
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington,

REEL: 010506 FRAME: 0488

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Ad	dress Area Code and Telephone Number	(518) 297-3033
Name Randll L. Reed		
Address (line 1) Attorney at Law		
Address (line 2) One Beacon Hts. Dr		
Address (line 3) Rouses Point, New Y	ork 12979	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total num including any attack	per of pages of the attached conveyance docu hments.	ment # Three
Application Number(s) or Pate		additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Numb Patent Application Num	er or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	s for the same property). nt Number(s)
Tatent Application Name	5936407	it wamber(3)
If this document is being filed together with a signed by the first named executing invento	ı <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent applicat r.	ion was <u>Month Day Year</u>
Patent Cooperation Treaty (P		
Enter PCT application nu	mber PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application	Number PCT PCT	PCT
has not been assigned. Number of Properties		
Ent	er the total number of properties involved.	# One
Fee Amount Fee	Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed X Deposit Account	
	nt or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement and Signature		
	e and belief, the foregoing information is true to of the original document. Charges to deposit	
Randall L. Reed Reg. # 31	559 Candall L. Perl	12 30 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
1/2000 TTD0111 00000099 5936407		
C:581 40.00 DP		

PATENT REEL: 010506 FRAME: 0489

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I Leslie R. Borland citizen of the United States, whose post office address is Six Signal Hill Road, Lake Placid, New York 12946 have made an invention entitled "Intravehicular Auto Harness Integrity Tester With Switch" for which United States Letters Patent were issued with patent number 5,936,407 on August 10, 1999; and

WHEREAS, Borland Product Development, Inc. with offices at 43 Saranac Avenue, Lake Placid, New York 12946 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and Letters Patent therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, Leslie R. Borland, for and inconsideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), lawful money of the United States, to me in hand paid by said Borland Product Development, Inc., and other good and valuable considerations unto Leslie R. Borland moving from said Borland Product Development, Inc., at and before the ensealing and delivery of these presents, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveved and by these presents, do sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto Borland Product Development, Inc., its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention described in Letters Patent of the United States entitled "Intravehicular Auto Harness Integrity Tester With Switch", and identified by patent number 5,936,407 issued on August 10, 1999 and any reissues thereof, and in and to any and applications for Letters Patent filed in foreign countries for said invention or improvements including all priority rights, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in foreign countries therefor, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all said Letters Patent may be granted;

AND I, the said Leslie R. Borland do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States to said Borland Product Development, Inc., as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of Borland Product Development, Inc., its successors and assigns;

AND I, the said Leslie R. Borland, for the considerations aforesaid, do hereby covenant and agree to and with Borland Product Development, Inc., its successors and assigns, that I have the full power to make this assignment, and that the rights assigned are not encumbered by any grant, license or right heretofore given, and that we, our executors or administrators, shall and will do all lawful acts and things and make, execute and deliver without further compensation, any and all other instruments in writing, further applications, papers, affidavits, powers of attorney, assignments, and other documents which, in the opinion of counsel for Borland Product Development, Inc., its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary to more effectively secure to and vest in Borland Product Development, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges, and advantages hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and that we will sign any applications for reissue which may be desired by the owner of the patent.

RECORDED: 12/30/1999

Subscribed and executed at Lake Flacio, New York on November 15, 1999 Level. Breen

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF ESSEX

BE IT KNOWN, that on the 1577 of November 1999, before me personally came Leslie R. Borland, to me known and known to me to be the person mentioned in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the use and purpose therein mentioned.

Notary Public

MARY R. PATNODE

Notary Public, State of New York
No. 4814646, Essex County
Term Expires March 30, 2000

PATENT REEL: 010506 FRAME: 0490